STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
RoHS
Compliant
SMT Air Coil Inductor
AIAC-1812
PARAMETERS
ABRACON P/N: AIAC-1812
Operating temperature: -40 °C ~ +125 °C
Storage temperature: -25°C to + 60°C
4.7 x 3.5 x 3.5mm
PART IDENTIFICATION:
� High current design
� Wide Range Frequency Response
� Excellent Q & SRF
� Standard flat cap top suitable for automatic placement.
Part Number Inductance Tolerance  DCR (Max) Q(Min) SRF(Min)
Rated Current
(Max)
Inductance
Code
Units nH % G Hz A
Symbol L J, K DCR IDC
AIAC-1812-22N 22 K 4.8 100.0 3.20 3.2 22NK
AIAC-1812-27N 27 K 4.6 100.0 2.70 3.5 27NK
AIAC-1812-33N 33 K 5.9 100.0 2.50 3.0 33NK
AIAC-1812-39N 39 J 5.6 100.0 2.10 2.8 39NJ
AIAC-1812-47N 47 J 6.9 100.0 2.10 2.8 47NJ
AIAC-1812-56N 56 J 6.4 100.0 1.50 2.9 56NJ
AIAC-1812-68N 68 J 8.1 100.0 1.50 2.9 68NJ
AIAC-1812-82N 82 J 8.9 100.0 1.30 2.6 82NJ
AIAC-1812-R10 100 J 10.0 100.0 1.20 2.5 R10J
AIAC-1812-R12 120 J 11.1 100.0 1.10 2.2 R12J
Test Conditions and equipments
Test frequency: 150MHz
Equipment: HP4191A